
South Dakota (15-5 (4-1 NCC)) -vs- Minnesota State (20-1 (6-0 NCC))
01/27/07 at Mankato, Minn. (Taylor Center)

 
 

 
 
South Dakota 87

Minnesota State 91

Date: 01/27/07
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 4477
Site: Mankato, Minn. (Taylor Center)
Referees: Pete  Hansen, Curt Setter, Al Monaco
Notes: MSU ranked No. 5 in the nation; USD No. 24Attendance
marks the second-largest crowd in Taylor Center history.MSU's
Thomason scores a career high in points.

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
South Dakota 46 31 10 87
Minnesota State 35 42 14 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Dylan Grimsley * 45 8-15 1-2 5-8 2-5 7 4 5 3 0 2 22
50 Eric Hall * 42 7-19 2-7 6-6 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 4 22
52 Steve Smith * 30 5-9 0-0 3-4 3-4 7 3 1 3 2 0 13
05 Dustin Little * 37 6-12 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 4 6 0 1 12
34 Tyler Cain * 34 4-6 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 4 1 2 2 2 8
03 Mitch Begeman 34 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 4 1 0 0 8
15 John Kreklow 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 34-68 5-14 14-18 14-24 38 18 15 15 4 9 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-32   62.50 % 4-7   57.14 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 9-25   36.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 12-14   85.71 %
OT 1 5-11   45.45 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 34-68   50.0 % 5-14   35.7 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 13 1st-04:54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Tony Thomason * 42 8-12 3-5 4-4 1-1 2 0 6 2 1 2 23
23 Luke Anderson * 42 7-17 3-6 1-2 4-2 6 1 1 5 0 0 18
05 Paris Kyles * 40 5-12 0-1 8-8 1-1 2 1 7 0 1 2 18
03 Jake Morrow * 25 5-10 2-5 4-4 2-5 7 5 1 2 0 1 16
50 Atila Santos * 37 4-8 0-0 4-6 2-9 11 3 2 3 1 2 12
10 Jesse Clark 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 1 2
02 Terrence Wynder 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
21 Mitch Gosson 20 0-3 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 0 1 0 2 0 0
55 Curt Greeley 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 31-66 8-17 21-26 13-21 34 13 22 13 5 9 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 14-33   42.42 % 3-9   33.33 % 11-14   78.57 %
OT 1 3-5   60.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 31-66   47.0 % 8-17   47.1 % 21-26   80.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 4 OT-00:14



First Half Box Score
South Dakota 46

Minnesota State 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Dylan Grimsley 20 6-9 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 2 14
50 Eric Hall 17 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 5
52 Steve Smith 16 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 0 5
5 Dustin Little 14 4-8 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 2 0 1 8
34 Tyler Cain 14 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 1 2 6
3 Mitch Begeman 16 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 1 0 0 6
15 John Kreklow 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-32 4-7 2-4 3-9 12 5 12 5 2 7 46
62.5 % 57.1 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tony Thomason 18 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 1 0 9
23 Luke Anderson 17 3-4 2-3 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 4 0 0 9
5 Paris Kyles 17 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
3 Jake Morrow 10 3-5 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 0 9
50 Atila Santos 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 0 4
10 Jesse Clark 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
2 Terrence Wynder 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
21 Mitch Gosson 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
55 Curt Greeley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-28 4-6 3-4 5-9 14 4 10 11 2 2 35
50.0 % 66.7 % 75.0 %



Second Half Box Score
South Dakota 31

Minnesota State 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Dylan Grimsley 20 1-3 0-0 4-6 1-4 5 3 1 2 0 0 6
50 Eric Hall 20 4-11 1-3 6-6 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 15
52 Steve Smith 11 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 2 1 0 6
5 Dustin Little 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 2
34 Tyler Cain 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 1 0 0
3 Mitch Begeman 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 John Kreklow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 1-3 12-14 8-13 21 9 2 8 2 1 31
36.0 % 33.3 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tony Thomason 19 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 2 7
23 Luke Anderson 20 4-11 1-2 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 9
5 Paris Kyles 18 4-7 0-1 6-6 1-1 2 0 5 0 0 1 14
3 Jake Morrow 15 2-5 1-4 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 1 7
50 Atila Santos 15 1-3 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 2 1 0 1 1 5
10 Jesse Clark 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
2 Terrence Wynder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mitch Gosson 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
55 Curt Greeley 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-33 3-9 11-14 8-9 17 9 10 1 2 5 42
42.4 % 33.3 % 78.6 %



ot Box Score
South Dakota 10

Minnesota State 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Dylan Grimsley 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
50 Eric Hall 5 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
52 Steve Smith 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Dustin Little 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
34 Tyler Cain 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Mitch Begeman 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 John Kreklow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 5-11 0-4 0-0 3-2 5 4 1 2 0 1 10
45.5 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tony Thomason 5 1-1 1-1 4-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
23 Luke Anderson 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Paris Kyles 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
3 Jake Morrow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Atila Santos 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
10 Jesse Clark 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Terrence Wynder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mitch Gosson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
55 Curt Greeley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-5 1-2 7-8 0-3 3 0 2 1 1 2 14
60.0 % 50.0 % 87.5 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota State
19:49 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,ATILA

BLOCK  by CAIN,TYLER 19:49
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,ATILA

19:45 MISS JUMPER by MORROW,JAKE
BLOCK  by SMITH,STEVE 19:45
REBOUND DEF by HALL,ERIC --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 19:45 2-0 V 2

19:15 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MORROW,JAKE(in the paint)
18:49 FOUL  by MORROW,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by HALL,ERIC 18:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MORROW,JAKE

18:48 TURNOVER  by THOMASON,TONY
STEAL  by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 18:48
MISS LAYUP by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 18:48

18:48 BLOCK  by THOMASON,TONY
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LUKE

18:48 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by THOMASON,TONY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by HALL,ERIC 18:48
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,STEVE --
GOOD DUNK by SMITH,STEVE(in the paint) 18:48 4-5 H 1

17:48 TURNOVER  by THOMASON,TONY
STEAL  by CAIN,TYLER 17:47
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,DUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:44 6-5 V 1

17:11 MISS LAYUP by MORROW,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by MORROW,JAKE

17:10 6-7 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MORROW,JAKE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,TYLER(in the paint) 16:49 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by SMITH,STEVE --

16:30 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by THOMASON,TONY

16:11 FOUL  by SANTOS,ATILA
MISS FT by SMITH,STEVE 16:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,STEVE 16:10 9-10 H 1

15:57 TURNOVER  by MORROW,JAKE
STEAL  by CAIN,TYLER 15:56

15:51 FOUL  by KYLES,PARIS
TURNOVER  by CAIN,TYLER 15:43

15:26 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LUKE
STEAL  by LITTLE,DUSTIN 15:25
GOOD JUMPER by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 15:11 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by BEGEMAN,MITCH --

15:02 MISS LAYUP by THOMASON,TONY
REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,DUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by LITTLE,DUSTIN 14:52

14:52 STEAL  by GREELEY,CURT
14:47 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,DUSTIN 14:17
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by KREKLOW,JOHN 14:05 13-13
ASSIST  by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN --

13:49 13-15 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by THOMASON,TONY
-- ASSIST  by GREELEY,CURT

GOOD JUMPER by LITTLE,DUSTIN 13:33 15-15
ASSIST  by BEGEMAN,MITCH --

13:13 15-17 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JESSE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by GOSSON,MITCH
TURNOVER  by LITTLE,DUSTIN 12:58

12:57 STEAL  by CLARK,JESSE
12:54 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,DUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN(in the paint) 12:44 17-17
ASSIST  by CAIN,TYLER --
FOUL  by KREKLOW,JOHN 12:29

12:24 MISS JUMPER by KYLES,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,TYLER --

12:06 FOUL  by MORROW,JAKE
MISS FT by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 12:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 12:06 18-17 V 1

11:55 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,ATILA
GOOD JUMPER by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 11:43 20-17 V 3

11:25 MISS JUMPER by KYLES,PARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by GOSSON,MITCH

11:15 MISS JUMPER by GOSSON,MITCH
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LUKE

11:08 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,STEVE --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,STEVE 10:53

10:49 20-19 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,ATILA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WYNDER,TERRENCE

MISS JUMPER by LITTLE,DUSTIN 10:49
10:49 BLOCK  by KYLES,PARIS

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMASON,TONY
10:49 20-21 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WYNDER,TERRENCE

-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,ATILA
GOOD 3PTR by BEGEMAN,MITCH 09:54 23-21 V 2

09:38 MISS JUMPER by KYLES,PARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,ATILA

09:20 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by THOMASON,TONY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,ERIC 09:02 25-23 V 2

08:38 TURNOVER  by WYNDER,TERRENCE
STEAL  by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 08:38
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,ERIC 08:28 28-23 V 5
ASSIST  by LITTLE,DUSTIN --

08:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:14

08:14 MISS JUMPER by GOSSON,MITCH
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by BEGEMAN,MITCH 08:06 31-23 V 8
ASSIST  by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN --

07:49 MISS 3PTR by THOMASON,TONY
REBOUND DEF by HALL,ERIC --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN(in the paint) 07:38 33-23 V 10
ASSIST  by BEGEMAN,MITCH --

07:29 33-25 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by THOMASON,TONY
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,STEVE 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,ATILA
06:54 MISS JUMPER by KYLES,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GOSSON,MITCH
06:33 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LUKE

TURNOVER  by BEGEMAN,MITCH 05:54
05:36 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LUKE

STEAL  by HALL,ERIC 05:35
GOOD 3PTR by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 05:30 36-25 V 11
ASSIST  by BEGEMAN,MITCH --



05:11 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,ATILA
STEAL  by HALL,ERIC 05:11
GOOD DUNK by CAIN,TYLER(in the paint) 04:54 38-25 V 13
FOUL  by SMITH,STEVE 04:42

04:42 38-26 V 12 GOOD FT by MORROW,JAKE
04:42 38-27 V 11 GOOD FT by MORROW,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 04:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MORROW,JAKE

04:18 38-29 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LUKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORROW,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,TYLER(in the paint) 03:28 40-29 V 11
ASSIST  by LITTLE,DUSTIN --

03:08 TURNOVER  by MORROW,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by LITTLE,DUSTIN 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,ATILA
FOUL  by CAIN,TYLER 02:43
FOUL  by HALL,ERIC 02:33

02:33 MISS FT by ANDERSON,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:33 40-30 V 10 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,STEVE 02:19
REBOUND OFF by LITTLE,DUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by LITTLE,DUSTIN 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,ATILA
02:01 MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,ATILA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,STEVE --
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,DUSTIN(in the paint) 01:33 42-30 V 12
ASSIST  by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN --

01:13 42-33 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by MORROW,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by THOMASON,TONY

MISS 3PTR by BEGEMAN,MITCH 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LUKE

00:36 42-35 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,ATILA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KYLES,PARIS

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,STEVE(in the paint) 00:10 44-35 V 9
ASSIST  by LITTLE,DUSTIN --

00:05 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,DUSTIN(in the paint) 00:02 46-35 V 11

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota State
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,STEVE 19:34

19:34 BLOCK  by SANTOS,ATILA
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,ATILA

19:19 MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,ATILA
REBOUND DEF by HALL,ERIC --
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,ERIC 19:05 48-35 V 13

18:46 48-37 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by THOMASON,TONY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,ATILA
18:10 MISS 3PTR by MORROW,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,ERIC 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MORROW,JAKE
17:21 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by LITTLE,DUSTIN 17:06

17:05 STEAL  by MORROW,JAKE
FOUL  by CAIN,TYLER 16:56

16:55 48-38 V 10 GOOD FT by KYLES,PARIS



16:55 48-39 V 9 GOOD FT by KYLES,PARIS
16:55 48-40 V 8 GOOD FT by KYLES,PARIS
16:43 FOUL  by GREELEY,CURT

GOOD FT by SMITH,STEVE 16:43 49-40 V 9
GOOD FT by SMITH,STEVE 16:43 50-40 V 10

16:35 50-43 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by KYLES,PARIS

GOOD JUMPER by HALL,ERIC 16:11 52-43 V 9
15:56 MISS JUMPER by GREELEY,CURT

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LUKE
15:52 52-45 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LUKE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,STEVE(in the paint) 15:39 54-45 V 9
15:22 54-48 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MORROW,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by KYLES,PARIS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:12
MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,DUSTIN 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,ATILA
14:45 54-50 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,ATILA

-- ASSIST  by THOMASON,TONY
14:12 FOUL  by SANTOS,ATILA

GOOD FT by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 14:12 55-50 V 5
GOOD FT by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 14:12 56-50 V 6
GOOD FT by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 14:12 57-50 V 7
FOUL  by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 14:02

14:02 57-51 V 6 GOOD FT by SANTOS,ATILA
14:02 57-52 V 5 GOOD FT by SANTOS,ATILA
13:53 FOUL  by CLARK,JESSE
13:41 FOUL  by MORROW,JAKE

GOOD FT by HALL,ERIC 13:41 58-52 V 6
GOOD FT by HALL,ERIC 13:41 59-52 V 7

13:30 59-54 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by KYLES,PARIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,ATILA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,STEVE(in the paint) 13:11 61-54 V 7
ASSIST  by LITTLE,DUSTIN --

12:56 MISS JUMPER by GOSSON,MITCH
-- REBOUND OFF by GOSSON,MITCH

FOUL  by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 12:53
12:53 MISS FT by GOSSON,MITCH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:53 MISS FT by GOSSON,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GOSSON,MITCH
FOUL  by HALL,ERIC 12:33

12:31 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LUKE

12:28 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LUKE
BLOCK  by SMITH,STEVE 12:28

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JESSE
12:15 61-56 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by KYLES,PARIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMASON,TONY
11:56 FOUL  by CLARK,JESSE

MISS JUMPER by CAIN,TYLER 11:44
11:44 BLOCK  by GOSSON,MITCH

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,STEVE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:40
MISS JUMPER by HALL,ERIC 11:32
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by CAIN,TYLER 11:25

11:24 STEAL  by THOMASON,TONY
11:21 61-58 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by KYLES,PARIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by LITTLE,DUSTIN 11:21



11:21 61-59 V 2 GOOD FT by KYLES,PARIS
FOUL  by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 11:09
TURNOVER  by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 11:09

10:36 MISS JUMPER by THOMASON,TONY
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by LITTLE,DUSTIN 10:19
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,STEVE --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,STEVE 10:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,ATILA
09:56 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,ATILA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,STEVE --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,STEVE 09:25

09:10 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by MORROW,JAKE

08:56 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,STEVE --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,STEVE 08:49

08:46 STEAL  by SANTOS,ATILA
FOUL  by SMITH,STEVE 08:44

08:43 61-60 V 1 GOOD FT by SANTOS,ATILA
08:43 MISS FT by SANTOS,ATILA

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,TYLER --
08:34 FOUL  by SANTOS,ATILA

MISS FT by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 08:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 08:33 62-60 V 2

08:21 MISS 3PTR by MORROW,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LUKE

08:16 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMASON,TONY

08:12 MISS LAYUP by KYLES,PARIS
BLOCK  by CAIN,TYLER 08:12
REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,DUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,DUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:03 64-60 V 4
ASSIST  by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN --

07:40 64-62 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by KYLES,PARIS

07:23 FOUL  by ANDERSON,LUKE
MISS FT by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MORROW,JAKE
FOUL  by HALL,ERIC 07:10

07:10 64-63 V 1 GOOD FT by MORROW,JAKE
07:10 64-64 GOOD FT by MORROW,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ERIC(in the paint) 06:56 66-64 V 2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:54

06:36 66-66 GOOD JUMPER by KYLES,PARIS
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,ERIC 06:18 69-66 V 3

05:55 MISS 3PTR by MORROW,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by KYLES,PARIS

05:39 69-69 GOOD 3PTR by THOMASON,TONY
-- ASSIST  by KYLES,PARIS

MISS 3PTR by HALL,ERIC 05:23
REBOUND OFF by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN(in the paint) 05:17 71-69 V 2

04:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:55 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by LITTLE,DUSTIN 04:39

04:37 STEAL  by THOMASON,TONY

04:35 71-71
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMASON,TONY
MISS JUMPER by HALL,ERIC 04:13



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BEGEMAN,MITCH 03:59
REBOUND OFF by BEGEMAN,MITCH --
GOOD JUMPER by BEGEMAN,MITCH(in the paint) 03:56 73-71 V 2

03:40 MISS 3PTR by THOMASON,TONY
REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,DUSTIN --
FOUL  by LITTLE,DUSTIN 03:22
TURNOVER  by LITTLE,DUSTIN 03:22

02:55 MISS JUMPER by KYLES,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 02:51

02:50 STEAL  by KYLES,PARIS
02:42 73-72 V 1 GOOD FT by KYLES,PARIS
02:42 73-73 GOOD FT by KYLES,PARIS
02:17 FOUL  by MORROW,JAKE

GOOD FT by HALL,ERIC 02:17 74-73 V 1
GOOD FT by HALL,ERIC 02:17 75-73 V 2

02:02 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LUKE
STEAL  by HALL,ERIC 02:00
MISS JUMPER by HALL,ERIC 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MORROW,JAKE
01:12 75-75 GOOD JUMPER by MORROW,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by KYLES,PARIS
00:49 FOUL  by MORROW,JAKE
00:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HALL,ERIC 00:49 76-75 V 1
GOOD FT by HALL,ERIC 00:49 77-75 V 2

00:39 77-77 GOOD JUMPER by THOMASON,TONY
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,JESSE

MISS JUMPER by HALL,ERIC 00:18
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,TYLER --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:17
MISS TIPIN by CAIN,TYLER 00:15
REBOUND OFF by HALL,ERIC --
MISS JUMPER by HALL,ERIC 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by KYLES,PARIS
00:00 MISS 3PTR by KYLES,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota State
04:50 77-79 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KYLES,PARIS

-- ASSIST  by THOMASON,TONY
MISS 3PTR by HALL,ERIC 04:38
REBOUND OFF by LITTLE,DUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by LITTLE,DUSTIN 04:34 79-79

04:07 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,ATILA
STEAL  by HALL,ERIC 04:07
GOOD JUMPER by CAIN,TYLER 03:49 81-79 V 2
FOUL  by CAIN,TYLER 03:35

03:35 81-80 V 1 GOOD FT by KYLES,PARIS
03:35 81-81 GOOD FT by KYLES,PARIS

TURNOVER  by LITTLE,DUSTIN 03:22
03:22 STEAL  by KYLES,PARIS
03:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:05 81-83 H 2 GOOD DUNK by SANTOS,ATILA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KYLES,PARIS
MISS JUMPER by HALL,ERIC 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,ATILA
02:32 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LUKE



REBOUND DEF by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 02:21

02:21 BLOCK  by GOSSON,MITCH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 02:06

02:04 STEAL  by SANTOS,ATILA
01:33 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by HALL,ERIC --
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,ERIC 01:20 83-83

00:49 83-86 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by THOMASON,TONY
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,STEVE 00:38 85-86 H 1
ASSIST  by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN --
FOUL  by BEGEMAN,MITCH 00:33

00:33 85-87 H 2 GOOD FT by THOMASON,TONY
00:33 85-88 H 3 GOOD FT by THOMASON,TONY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:28
MISS 3PTR by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,ATILA
FOUL  by SMITH,STEVE 00:14

00:14 MISS FT by SANTOS,ATILA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:14 85-89 H 4 GOOD FT by SANTOS,ATILA
MISS 3PTR by HALL,ERIC 00:05
REBOUND OFF by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 00:02 87-89 H 2

00:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:01
FOUL  by GRIMSLEY,DYLAN 00:01

00:01 87-90 H 3 GOOD FT by THOMASON,TONY
00:01 87-91 H 4 GOOD FT by THOMASON,TONY

MISS 3PTR by BEGEMAN,MITCH 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


